

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 3, Page 34,
2 Section 137.1120, Line 417, by deleting the words "municipal election in April" and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the words "general election in November"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, Pages 35-36, Section B, Lines 1-11, by deleting all of said section and lines
6 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
7

8 "Section 1. Notwithstanding the provisions of section 1.140 to the contrary, the provisions
9 of sections 67.3000, 67.3005, 100.240, 135.445, and 137.1120, as amended by this act, shall be
10 nonseverable, and if any provision is for any reason held to be invalid, such decision shall invalidate
11 all of the remaining provisions of sections 67.3000, 67.3005, 100.240, 135.445, and 137.1120, as
12 amended by this act."; and
13

14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____